

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE S	PAGE OF PAGES 1 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0002		3. EFFECTIVE DATE 29-Sep-2014	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY REGIONAL CONTRACTING OFFICE (RCO) BOGOTA CARRERA 45 NO. 24B-27 USMILGP CONTRACTING BOGOTA		CODE W913FT	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) See Item 6		
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)				X	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. W913FT-14-T-0035
				X	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 15-Sep-2014
					10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
					10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE		FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.					
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.					
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).					
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor <input type="checkbox"/> is not, <input type="checkbox"/> is required to sign this document and return _____ copies to the issuing office.					
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)					
a. This amendment is issued to respond to questions from prospective offerors.					
b. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.					
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)		
			TEL: _____ EMAIL: _____		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR _____ (Signature of person authorized to sign)		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY _____ (Signature of Contracting Officer)		16C. DATE SIGNED 29-Sep-2014

SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 2

W913FT-14-T-0035
Questions and Answers 2
Administrative Support Services

- 1) Question: Amendment 0001, page 3 of 4, Questions and Answers number 9 Response. Besides the estimated Travel Cost, what other cost elements are excluded from the price evaluation?

Response: Please refer to the solicitation.
- 2) Question: Amendment 0001, page 3 of 4, Questions and Answers number 10 Response. Which position is located in Melgar?

Response: Administrative support services.
- 3) Question: Amendment 0001, page 3 of 4, Questions and Answers number 10 Response. Where is the USMILGP office in Melgar where the work is to be performed?

Response: Location is the Comando Aereo de Combate Numero Cuatro (CACOM-4) Aerea in Melgar.
- 4) Question: Will the Government provide all offerors a one week extension so they may do a complete analysis of the RFP along with the Q&A's released under Amendment/Modification 1 plus those being submitted by the various offerors between 23 September and today?

Response: There are three weeks left to the solicitation closing date. We will not extend the due date at this time. We will reconsider at a later date, if necessary.
- 5) Question: Is the Title Page to the Proposal also excluded from page count for both Volume I and II of the Proposal?

Response: Yes.
- 6) Question: Addendum to FAR 52.212-2 (Commercial Items). According to the legal provisions of the National Government for Private Security Services prices, G4S is not able to provide their physical private security services subjected to a Firm Fixed Price for the whole contract, as our prices are regulated and its variation depends directly on the Legal Minimum Wage increases.

Response: The requirement is for administrative support services, not private security services. It is the offeror responsibility to ensure it meets the requirements as stated in the solicitation.
- 7) Question: Addendum to FAR 52.212-2 (Commercial Items). There is no mention to the billing terms established by the Defense Department of E.E.U.U for the payment of these outsourcing services.

We kindly ask you to provide further information so we are able to adjust our commercial proposal.

Response: Please refer to FAR Clause 52.212-4(g). This clause is incorporated by reference in the solicitation. The full text can be obtained at www.acquisition.gov/far or <http://farsite.hill.af.mil>.

8) Question: Specific task 5. In accordance with the description of the services and minimum qualifications for each position, could you provide us the current wage by each one of the services for this requirement for fair competition among the suppliers?

Response: No. This information is not releasable.

9) Question: Is it possible to hire the current personnel?

Response: That is between the offeror and the individual personnel.

10) Question: How do you plan to implement the training process, and how many days it will take?

Response: Training, if required is a contractor responsibility.

11) Question: The implementation and transition process will be paid by the USMILGP-CO?

Response: The contractor will consider cost, if any during the transition process in their overall proposal.

(End of Summary of Changes)